USD EUR SGD AUD CHF

Receivables 1,229,710  -   -   -   -
Payables (7,404,121)* (222) 871 (20,560) (20,860)
Net Financial Position (6,174,411) (222) 871 (20,560) (20,860)
As at 31 December 2020
Receivables 681,034  -   -   -   -
Payables (2,125,753) (111,653) (2,177) (45,799) (20,010)
Net Financial Position (1,444,719) (111,653) (2,177) (45,799) (20,010)

*Payables of Rs. 7.4 Bn includes the USD denominated foreign currency loan received from Nestlé Treasury Centre
Middle East & Africa Ltd., amounting to Rs. 5.4 Bn (USD 26.6 Mn).

The following significant exchange rates are applied:

As at 31 Dec 2021 31 Dec 2020

USD 202.50 185.25
EUR 228.95 227.82
SGD 149.97 140.23
AUD 147.02 142.82
CHF 221.42 210.31

	 Sensitivity Analysis

	 Strengthening/ weakening of the USD/ EUR/ SGD/ AUD/ CHF against the LKR (Lankan Rupee) would affect the
measurement of the financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies, and the increase/ decrease of profit or
loss by the amount shown below.

As at 31 December 2021 As at 31 December 2020
Strengthening
Profit or Loss

Weakening
Profit or Loss

Strengthening
Profit or Loss

Weakening
Profit or Loss

Rs.‘000s Rs.‘000s Rs.‘000s Rs.‘000s

USD (1% movement)  (61,744)  61,744  (14,447)  14,447
EUR (1% movement)  (2)  2  (1,117)  1,117
SGD (1% movement)  9  (9)  (22)  22
AUD (1% movement)  (206)  206  (458)  458
CHF (1% movement)  (209)  209  (200)  200

Notes to the Financial Statements

	 Capital Risk Management

	 The Company’s capital management is driven by the impact on shareholders of the level of total capital employed.
It is the Company’s policy to maintain a sound capital base to support the continued development of its business.

	 The Board of Directors seeks to maintain a prudent balance between the components of the Company’s capital and
monitors the capital structure and the net financial liabilities, in line with changes in global and local economic and
market conditions.

	 The gearing ratio (Financial Liabilities/ (Financial Liabilities + Equity)) of the Company is 40% as at 31 December